

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2223/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/10/2006 in CRP No. 1628/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. MURUGAVEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. SELVARAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and for leave to file additional documents)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Burman, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master